TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT Release of Security Interest Previously Recorded 06/22/2005 at Reel 3108 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Frame 0896

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust FSB, as successor			
Administrative Agent to Merrill		08/16/2010	Federal Savings Bank:
Lynch Mortgage Capital Inc.			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Continental Micronesia, Inc.	
Street Address:	4 World Financial Center	
Internal Address:	10th Floor, Attn: Josh Green	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10080	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number: 75135482		CONTINENTAL MICRONESIA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900169470

Fax Number: (212)837-6269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 837-6550

Email: kuhn@hugheshubbard.com

Perla M. Kuhn Correspondent Name:

Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: One Battery Park Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004-1482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 008212.03211 PMK/ESP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Perla M. Kuhn

Signature:	/Perla M. Kuhn/	
Date:	08/16/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=CMI Release Notice re Trademarks#page1.tif source=CMI Release Notice re Trademarks#page2.tif source=CMI Release Notice re Trademarks#page3.tif		

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS [CMI]

WHEREAS, by a CMI Grant of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of May 27, 2005, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2005 at Reel 3108, Frame 0896, Continental Micronesia, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to Wilmington Trust FSB (as successor administrative agent to Merrill Lynch Mortgage Capital Inc.), a federal savings bank ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto.

[Signature page follows.]

[CMI Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of August 16, 2010.

WILMINGTON TRUST FSB, as Administrative

Agent

By:____ Name:

Title:

[CMI Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

APP. NO. OR REG. NO.	FILED/ REGISTERED	MARK
75/135,482	7/17/96	Continental Micronesia

[CMI Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

61116418_2

RECORDED: 08/16/2010